Attachment 1

Industrial Scientific Canada ULC Agreement Amendment - Key Terms

e Extension of the term of the Contract Number CW1001269 between The
City of Edmonton and Industrial Scientific Canada ULC ( the"Agreement”)
from May 31, 2024 to May 31, 2026.

e The cost of extending the term of the Agreement will not exceed
$550,000 (including GST).

e All other terms and conditions remain substantially unchanged.

The amendment to the Agreement shall be in a form acceptable to Legal
Services, and in a content acceptable to the City Manager. The approval of the
amendment to the Agreement includes the approval of such corrective,
conformance, and incidental amendments to the Key Terms, and to the form
and content, as necessary or desirable to give effect to implement the
transaction, all as may be subsequently approved by the City Manager.

|
Page 1 of 1 June 19, 2024 - Executive Committee | EFRS02459



